1000 Coffeen Street Watertown, New York 13601

A proud partner of the American Job Center network

Resolution 22-03

Approval of Eligible Training Provider List

Whereas, WIOA Sec. 122 calls for the establishment of an Eligible Training Provider list and has requested that all Workforce Development Boards approve their Eligible Training Providers, and

Whereas, Section 122 of the Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act provides a definition of the requirements for the identification of eligible providers of training services, and it is the responsibility of the local Workforce Development Boards to establish eligibility for the provision of training services under WIOA, and

Whereas, all training provided under WIOA must be in demand occupations.

Whereas, the Jefferson-Lewis Workforce Development Board hereby recognizes providers approved by other Workforce Development Areas as eligible providers of training for the Jefferson-Lewis Workforce Development Area, and

Whereas, the Jefferson-Lewis Workforce Development Board recognizes its local providers and the list is published on the New York State Department of Labor website at http://www.labor.ny.gov/workforcenypartners/lwda/lwda-occs.shtm

Therefore, be it resolved that the Jefferson-Lewis Workforce Development Board hereby approves all past and present training providers, all of which are in good standing and provide training for in demand occupations.

Phone: (315) 786-3651

Fax: (315) 786-7665